It's Friday the 13th, but we are not superstitious. However:

This riddle shouldn’t get you stuck
If you walk under one of these
Then beware — you’ll have bad luck

See if you know it and find the corect answer in the newsletter.

It is World Diabetes Day on 14" November.
We will be having a 'non- uniform ' day to raise money for Diabetes.
Please could the children who wish to donate wear something blue and bring a
donation into school on that day to hand to their class teacher.
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Highest Attendance
this week
99%
4H, 5T, 6K
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Next week Birthdays
Charlie (Yr 5), Katie (Yr 5), Allos (Yr 3), Philos (Yr 3), Binta (Yr 6),
Jayden (Yr 5), Sophia (Yr 6), Zaakir (Yr 5)

We wish all the children celebrating their Birthdays lots of fun and many happy
returns.

A happy school where learning, achievement and respect are valued by
all
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Applications
Year 6 Parents/Carers should have received information via email on Tuesday the 5th regarding
Secondary School applications. These need to be done online.

The deadline is 31 October 2023

You can see details of Secondary and upper schools open events online by clicking the link:
www.hertfordshire.gov.uk/schoolsdirectory
1 March 2024 Allocation Day

Year 6 Victorian Day
16.10.2023 — Monday
Information was emailed on the 15% September with all the details. The children
are really looking forward to Victorian Day on Monday. Please contribute if have
not done so already.

Victorian walk
60'B 9.11.2023 — Thursday
6 K10.11.2023 - Friday

Year 5 Hazard Alley
16.11.2023 - Monday
Information of what the day involves was emailed on the 6 of October. Please pay
on Arbor if you have not done so already. If you require a paper copy of the letter,
please contact school office.

Whole school

20.10.2023 - Friday
Poetry competition results
One more week to enter the competition!
Skipping Workshop

13.11.2023 - Monday

Individual photos

A happy school where learning, achievement and respect are valued by
all


https://fieldjmhertssch.sharepoint.com/sites/Office/Shared%20Documents/Admin/NEWSLETTERS/Newsletter%20project/www.hertfordshire.gov.uk/schoolsdirectory

onated unirorm

You can collect it from the office. First come first served!

Fleece size S(6/8)

Fleece size M(8/10)

Sweatshirt navy size Age 9/10
Sweatshirt navy size 30

Yellow t-shirt size Age 9-10

Yellow t-shirt size 30

Shorts gray size Age 10-11/heigt 146cm
Polo shirt white size Age 8-9/128-135cm
Trousers gray size Age 9/height 134cm
Hoodie black size Age 7/height 122cm
Polo shirt baby blue size Age 9/height 134cm

easyfundraising

Help raise donations for Field Junior School whenever you shop online - whether
that is Amazon, Marks & Spencers, Tesco, Ebay - the list is endless. For every
purchase, the school will receive a % back in donations. All money raised in

donations goes towards resources and equipment for our hardworking pupils.

All you need to do is register via this link
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/fieldjuniorschoolwatford/

and create an account. Every time you shop online, please go via the
Easyfundraising page, select the online retail shop you want, click and it will
direct you there. This will ensure that the school receives the donation after
your purchase.

If you need any assistance, please do not hesitate to contact the school office.
You can click on the image below, which is also displayed on our website.
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ates T1or your diary
Autumn Half Term:
Mon to Fri, 23 October to 27 October 2023
Occasional Day

Friday 8 December 2023
Christmas and New Year break:
Thurs, 21 December to Wed, 3 January 2024
Inset Days
Thurs, 4 January and Fri, 5 January 2024

Pupils return to school for the start of the Spring 2024 Term on Monday, 8 January 2024

Spring half term:

Mon to Fri, 19 February to 23 February 2024
Easter break

Friday, 29 March to Friday, 12 April 2024
Inset Day

Monday, 15 April 2024

Pupils return to school for the start of the Summer 2024 term on Tuesday, 16 April 2024

Bank Holiday
Monday, 6 May 2024
Summer half term:
Monday, 27 May to Friday, 31 May 2024
Inset day
Monday, 10 June 2024
Last day of the Academic Year — School closes at 1.30pm
Tuesday, 23 July 2024
School closed for the summer 2024 holidays Wednesday, 24 July to Sunday, 1 September 2024
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